Fl
o
w
 M
o
n
it
o

Example DUG-8 - 3 - V - SGW - S/ST - 120 - EExia
Flow Monitors 1007
Type key
Code 1 Key 1 Type of flow monitor ATEX
RVO/U - .. / .. - Type of flow monitor with sight glass
RVM/U - .. / .. - Type of flow monitor without sight glass
RVM/UM - .. / .. - Type of flow monitor without sight glass
DUG - .. - Type of flow monitor with sight glass
DUM - .. - Type of flow monitor without sight glass
DUM/A - .. - Type of flow monitor with display instrument
DUM/TA - .. - Type of flow monitor with analog exit
DWG - .. - Type of flow monitor with sight glass
DWG/L - .. - Type of flow monitor with sight glass
DWM - .. - Type of flow monitor without sight glass
DWM/A - .. - Type of flow monitor with display instrument
DWM/L - .. - Type of flow monitor without sight glass
DWM/A-L - .. - Type of flow monitor with display instrument
DKG - .. - Type of flow monitor with sight glass
DKM - .. - Type of flow monitor without sight glass
DKME - .. - Type of flow monitor without sight glass
DKME/A - .. - Type of flow monitor with display instrument
DKM/A - .. - Type of flow monitor with display instrument
DKM/TA - .. - Type of flow monitor with analog exit
SC - .. - Flow meter with display instrument
DP - .. - Flow meter with display instrument
Code 2 Key 1 Design of process connection ATEX
1 - 1⁄4" Thread female BSP
2 - 3/8" Thread female BSP
3 - 1⁄2" Thread female BSP
4 - 3⁄4" Thread female BSP
5 - 1" Thread female BSP
6 - 11⁄4" Thread female BSP
7 - 11⁄2" Thread female BSP
8 - 13⁄4" Thread female BSP
9 - 2" Thread female BSP
X - Various
Code 3 Key 1 Material ATEX
V - Stainless steel
VK - Steel plastic coated
M - Brass nickel-plated
S - Steel
X - Various
146
Type combination
Code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Key 1 1 1 1 1/2 1 1
Example DUG-8 - 3 - V - SGW - S/ST - 120 - EExia
Flow Monitors 1007
Type key
Code 4 Key 1 Sight glass / scale / scaling ATEX
SGW - Sight glass with water scaling L/min
SGL - Sight glass with air scaling Nl/min
KW - With adhesive scaling for water L/min
KL - With adhesive scaling for air Nl/min
X - Various
Code 5 Key 1 Switching function / contact - analog exit ATEX
S / .. - Normally open contact
S2 / .. - 2 normally open contacts
U / .. - Change over contact
U2 / .. - 2 change over contacts
SE / .. - Normally open contact with increased switching capacity
S2E / .. - 2 normally open contacts with increased switching capacity
UE / .. - Change over contact  with increased switching capacity
U2E / .. - 2 change over contacts  with increased switching capacity
AI / .. - analog exit mA
AV / .. - analog exit V
X / .. - Various
Key 2 Contact connection ATEX
.. / ST- Hirschmann connection plug
.. / KV- Cable connection compound-filled
.. / X- Various
Code 6 Key 1 Temperature indication ATEX
120 - Up to 120 °C
130 - Up to 130 °C
160 - Up to 160 °C
180 - Up to 180 °C
200 - Up to 200 °C
X - Various
Code 7 Key 1 Approvals ATEX
EExia Only for intrinsically safe connection
EExm Exlplosion proof / cable compound-filled
X Various